basis of competitive bidding through e-tender for Simliya Fee Plaza at km 409.680 and Fatehpur Fee Plaza 
at km 461 .290 for Kota – Baran Section from km 388.263 to km 492.322 of NH-76 in the State of Rajasthan. 
The accepted value of the said work order is Rs. 86,70,77,575/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Crore Seventy Lakh 
Seventy-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy-Five Only). 

In addition, the detailed disclosure required pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), as amended from time to time, read with 
SEBI Master Circular SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November 2024 is exhibited hereunto as

[...]

5 Whether domestic or international; Domestic 

6 
Time period by which the 
order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed; 

One (01) Year 

7 
Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s) / Contract(s); 

The accepted value of the said work order is Rs. 
86,70,77,575/- (Rupees Eighty-Six Crore Seventy 
Lakh Seventy-Seven Thousand Five Hundred and 
Seventy-Five Only). 

8 

Whether the Promoter/ promoter 
group/ group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof; 

No 

9 

Whether the order(s)/contract(s) 
would fall within related party